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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Well, Sir, the terms of reference are that the Committee has been asked to prepare model legislation for al} the Universities. Now we have different kinds of legislations and sometimes they vary from State to State and from University to University. The Uni. versity Education Commission whicn was presided over by our Chairman had laid down certain principles with regard to the composition of various academic bodies in the Universities.
Severa] universities have not yet im-
plementeg those recommendations and therefore this committee will not only keep those recommendations in view but the subsequent reports also, and in the light of these recommendations prepare a model legislation for the universities, which can be of advantage to al] the universities, and the model legislation, naturally will deal with the composition of the court, the composition of the executive council, .

the composition of the selection committee and the composition of other academic bodies, l
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+[CORRESPONDENCE : COURSES

*44. Sur1 B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Expert Committee set up by Government for preparing a scheme for correspondence coursesg and evening collegea has been finalised;

(b) if so, what are its main recommendations; and '

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, by when the report is likely to be finalised?]}
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+[Tue MINISTER or EDUCATION
(Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise,

(c) It is expected that an interim report dealing with correspondence Courses will be available by the end of May while the final report will be ready in September, 1962.]
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Dr. K, L. SHRIMALI: The Expert Commitiee consists of Dr. D. S, Kothari, Chairman of the University Grants Commission. I am afraid I do not have the list of other members, but as far as I remember, the late Professor Sidhanta was also a member of this Committee, but this is subject to correction.

¥1 1 English translation.
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Surr J. S. PILLLAL: May I know,
8Bir, which are the universities which are now having evening colleges?

Dr. XK. L. SHRIMALI: The Delhi University has evening colleges, and as far as I know, there are one or two other universities which have also evening colleges, but this is subject to correction.

Surr N, SRI RAMA REDDY: May 1 know, Sir, whether these evening colleges are having only the pre-university course and then the degree course, and may I know also what other courses are included in these evening colleges?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Well, Sir, the evening courses include the pre-university course also, and at present they have only arts courses; they do not have science courses. But there is a proposa] to expand the scope of this scheme and this committee will look into that matter also.

o qNAJ ATOAN A - FAT AT
AGTFRT FHATH A IR FHCZH TAT
¥ g oy grm 7

o WIA T WAL © 42 A1 97
wuZT FY fawrfver o gy A fafeaa
®7 F WA W0 |

Surr BAIRAGI DWIBEDY: May 1 know, Sir, whether the correspondence courses and the evening courses are to be managed by the existing staff?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: All these de-
1ails will have i{po be worked out by the Delhi University and when the scheme has been fully worked out, I shall be very glad to give this information to the hon. Members.
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T[PAKISTANIS IN ASSAM

*45. Surr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Hom=s AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether it ig a fact that at present there is a large number of persons ot Pakistani origin in Assam and that these persons were not included in the population figures of Assam during the 1961 Census Operation;

(b) if so, how many persons have so far been served with notices to leave India; and

(c) the number of persons against whom legal action has so far been taken for illegal entry and stay in the country?}

TE-F¥TG HATAT H U HA (o alo QAo @I ) : (F) ¥ (7) FF
TET T ST TET E AT ST EY A
ERIT AT 92 97 @ & AT |

1 1 English translation,

